

Tel: 04-2615669 Fax/Tel: 04-2628664

 $\textbf{E-mail} \quad : \textbf{secretariat} @ \textbf{penangbar.org}$

Website: www.penangbar.org

No. 4. Green Hall, 1st Floor, 10200 Penang, Malaysia.

JAWATANKUASA PEGUAM PULAU PINANG PENANG BAR COMMITTEE

Circular 18/23 9 June 2023

To Members of the Penang Bar,

Obituary: Lim Kean Chye

It is with deep regret we inform you that a Senior and Venerated Member of the Penang Bar, Lim Kean Chye of Messrs Lim Kean Chye & Co. passed away on 7 June 2023 at the age of 103.

We were informed that the funeral and cremation services are limited to family members and will take place privately on 9 June 2023.

The Penang Bar records our appreciation to Lim Kean Chye for his support and raising the flag for the Penang Bar and we offer our deepest condolences and sympathies to his family.

May His Soul Rest in Peace.

Carolyn Oh Chairman